

ITEM NO.803  
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 4380/2025

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 12-08-2024  
IN LPA NO. 776/2024 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI]

HEENA KUSHWAHA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 11-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR  
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kushwaha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be deleted form the notified date i.e., 09.01.2026.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)